

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE January 24, 2023 CONTACT: Kendra Kuhlman (567)336-0377 <u>kkuhlman@e-fnb.com</u>

FIRST NATIONAL BANK IS PROUD TO ANNOUNCE THE OPENING OF NEW LIMA BRANCH!

Pandora, OH (January 24, 2023) — First National Bank of Pandora is proud to announce the opening of its newest full-service community bank at 2580 Eastown Road, Lima, OH. First National Bank is located between Lock 16 Steakhouse and Menards[®]. Todd Mason, President and CEO of First National Bank, is excited about the opportunities the Lima branch will provide First National Bank customers and the community.

"We're thrilled to be able to serve more customers closer to where they live, work, and play as we continue to improve lives through community banking. We are excited to bring a solid community bank to Lima that operates locally and reinvests dollars back into the community. Our Lima branch will allow us to serve our current customers better while also providing a great community focused banking option for new customers."

This is the sixth First National Bank branch and offers an ATM, night drop, and drive thru. The Lima team is staffed with 6 banking professionals who are committed to providing excellent customer service including Branch Manager, Martrice Smith, Mortgage Lending Manager, Andrew Rager, Chief Lending Officer, Brendon Matthews, and 3 Customer Service Representatives who are excited to serve our customers. The Lima branch is open Monday through Friday, 8:30 a.m. to 5:00 p.m. and 9:00 a.m. to 12:00 p.m. on Saturdays. Contact First National Bank in Lima at 419-222-0015. A ribbon cutting and community open house will be held in the future.

First National Bank is a wholly owned subsidiary of Pandora Bancshares (PDRB). The Bank was founded in 1919 and is a locally owned community bank with \$242 MM in assets. The bank has six branches in Pandora, Bluffton, Lima, Ottawa and Findlay, Ohio. First National Bank is an Equal Housing Lender and Member FDIC. The Bank's website is <u>www.e-fnb.com</u>.